

Eng Aja Eze Foundation P.O.Box 45 NewFoundland , New Jersey 07435 Phone: +1 929-317-0884

9<sup>th</sup> October, 2019

His Excellency Antonio Guterres Secretary General Of the United Nations New York, N.Y -USA.

Dear Secretary General,

Engr Aja Eze Foundation supports The Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti- Corruption.

Our organization is thus delighted to renew our commitment to the principles. In our third annual Communication On Engagement, we describe our actions to integrate the Global Compact and its principles into our culture and daily operations.

Sincerely,



Dr. Ugoji Adanma Eze, Esq.
President and Founder, Engr. Aja
Eze Foundation

Follow us on Twitter: @ENG\_AJAEZE

Like Us on Face Book:

**WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/** Engr Aja Eze Foundation